

YMCA Camp Kern Trail Ride

Date:

Time:

Some friendly reminders about your trail ride:

- All riders must wear closed toed shoes.
- We do not allow riders wearing:
- sandals, flip flops, crocs, or any other footwear that feet or toes are exposed
- We cannot accommodate riders over 250 lbs.
- Riders must be at least <u>8</u> years old to ride on a trail ride.

Equine Waiver and Release

The undersigned must be over 18 years of age and be the participant or legal guardian of participant in the YMCA Camp Kern program. I acknowledge that YMCA Camp Kern is sponsoring equine activities including but not limited to instruction, showing, riding, care of, or otherwise handling horses, ponies, mules, or donkeys whether from the ground or mounted at YMCA Camp Kern in which I or my child wish to participate.

I recognize and understand that participation in equine activities involves certain risks including, but not limited to the following: the propensity of an equine to behave in ways that may result in injury, death, or loss to persons on or around the equine. Sounds, sudden movement, unfamiliar objects, the activity of persons and other animals may cause unpredictable behavior in equines. Hazards include surface or subsurface conditions in traveling surfaces, a collision with another animals, people or objects. Weather related hazards may include rain, lightning, thunder, wind, excessive heat or cold, and may affect equine behavior. YMCA Camp Kern makes no representation or warranty regarding the safety or condition of the premises, equine equipment or equine owned, leased or boarded at YMCA Camp Kern.

Potential risk is involved with other participants in equine activities and the participant's ability to control equine behavior or other actions on equines programs.

With full knowledge of the above mentioned and any other inherent risks which may be associated with equine activities, I hereby consent to my child's participation in the above described activities. In doing so, I, the natural and/or lawful parent and/or legal guardian of the minor named below, do, on behalf of and in place of the minor named below and for myself as well as the agents, employees, representatives, assigns, heirs and beneficiaries of the minor named below and of me, release and forever discharge the YMCA of Dayton, Ohio, a nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, its predecessors and assigns, and each of its past, present and future officers, directors, trustees, employees, members, agents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and representatives, and the representatives, predecessors, successors, and assigns of each of them, from and with respect to any and all Claims. These "Claims" may include, but are not limited to claims, actions, suits, causes of action, damages, losses, liabilities, disputes and controversies of every nature and description in law or in equity, whether discovered or accrued at any time (including the future), arising out of or otherwise related in any way to the participation by me or by my child in activities organized by YMCA camp Kern, its predecessors, successors and assigns, and each of its past, present and future officers, directors, trustees, employees, members, agents, subsidiaries, affiliates and representatives, and the representatives, predecessors, successors and assigns, and assigns of each of them.

I understand this waiver and release shall be valid from the date of my signature, unless revoked in writing by me by written notice to YMCA Camp Kern, 5291 State Route 350, Oregonia, OH 45054. Such revocation shall automatically disgualify me from eligibility to participate in equine activities associated with YMCA Camp Kern.

I have read and understand the terms of this waiver and release, and voluntarily accept its terms for participation in activities described in it.

Participant Name: _____ Age: _____

Parent/Guardian Name: (If participant is under the age of 18)

Signature: _____

Date: